

Fwd: Grounded Solutions Network's 2022 Housing Conference - Scholarship

1 message

Anthony Osiris Stanton <stanton.anthony.e@gmail.com> To: Darcie Clark <darcie.clark@como.gov> Sat, Apr 2, 2022 at 5:28 PM

proof of scholarship.

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Anthony Osiris Stanton** <stanton.anthony.e@gmail.com> Date: Sat, Apr 2, 2022 at 4:14 PM Subject: Re: Grounded Solutions Network's 2022 Housing Conference - Scholarship To: Cristy Seminario <<u>Cristys@mmsmeetings.com</u>>

Can you produce documentation of my hotel accommodations, registration fee waiver, and scholarship verification? I need my board to approve my travel expenses and travel allowance.

On Fri, Apr 1, 2022 at 9:08 AM Cristy Seminario <<u>Cristys@mmsmeetings.com</u>> wrote:

As you advance, it didn't show up as 0 dollars owed? You can ignore the discount code line.

Cristy Seminario, CMP

Meeting Management Services

1201 New Jersey Avenue, NW |Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-624-1761 | Fax: 202.624.1766

Cristys@mmsmeetings.com | www.mmsmeetings.com

From: Anthony Osiris Stanton <stanton.anthony.e@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 31, 2022 8:11 PM
To: Cristy Seminario <Cristys@mmsmeetings.com>
Subject: Re: Grounded Solutions Network's 2022 Housing Conference - Scholarship

I tried to register and it asked for a discount code. Please advise.

On Thu, Mar 31, 2022 at 8:44 AM Anthony Osiris Stanton <stanton.anthony.e@gmail.com> wrote:

Yes please, thank you.

On Thu, Mar 31, 2022, 8:40 AM Cristy Seminario <Cristys@mmsmeetings.com> wrote:

Hi Anthony,

Unfortunately, this scholarship is not transferable. Would you like me to move forward on making your hotel reservation?

Thanks,

Cristy Seminario, CMP

Meeting Management Services

1201 New Jersey Avenue, NW |Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-624-1761 | Fax: 202.624.1766

Cristys@mmsmeetings.com | www.mmsmeetings.com

From: Anthony Osiris Stanton <stanton.anthony.e@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2022 9:21 PM
To: Cristy Seminario <Cristys@mmsmeetings.com>
Subject: Re: Grounded Solutions Network's 2022 Housing Conference - Scholarship

I accept! Thank you for your support in helping our CLT grow. Question? is this scholarship transferable to any member of my CLT board?

Anthony Stanton

On Wed, Mar 30, 2022 at 10:58 AM Cristy Seminario <Cristys@mmsmeetings.com> wrote:

Good morning,

Thank you for applying for a scholarship to Grounded Solutions Network's 2022 Housing Conference and thank you for your patience as we reviewed all the applications. The scholarship pool is underwritten by Patron Sponsor, Wells Fargo. We are pleased to let you know that you have been approved!

Registration

Click Here to register. Please use this email address to receive the complimentary registration. **Note, the** registration deadline is next Wednesday, April 6th so please register as soon as possible.

Housing Accommodations

Grounded Solutions will cover your stay at the Capital Hilton Hotel for 3 nights. These nights include:

Check- in: Monday, May 9th Check-out: Thursday, May 12th.

Please confirm that these nights are correct for your planned attendance, and I will make the reservation on your behalf. If you would like to stay longer, I can still make the reservation for you, but the extra nights will be your financial responsibility.

Do not hesitate to reach out with any questions you may have. We look forward to seeing you at the Conference!

Best,

Cristy Seminario, CMP

Meeting Management Services

1201 New Jersey Avenue, NW |Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-624-1761 | Fax: 202.624.1766

Cristys@mmsmeetings.com | www.mmsmeetings.com